## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 725

Sponsor: SENATOR BARTOLOTTA

Printer's No. 824

- Amend Bill, page 1, lines 7 through 9, by striking out all of 1
- said lines and inserting
- Section 1. Section 1504(f) introductory paragraph of Title 3
- 75 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes is amended and the
- 5 section is amended by adding a subsection to read:
- 6 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 12 through 19; page 2, lines 1
- 7 through 12; by striking out all of said lines on said pages and
- 8 inserting
- 9 (d.1) Operation of covered farm vehicle. -- Notwithstanding the requirements of subsection (d) relating to class of license 10 required, any driver who is the holder of a class A, B or C 11
- license under this section shall be authorized to operate a 12
- 13 covered farm vehicle.
- \* \* \* 14
- 15 (f) Penalty. -- [A] Except as provided under subsection (d.1),
- 16 <u>a</u> person who violates subsection (a) commits a summary offense
- and shall, upon conviction, be sentenced to pay a fine of up to 17
- \$200, except that, if the person charged furnishes satisfactory 18
- 19 proof of having held the proper class of license valid on the
- 20 last day of the preceding driver's license period and no more
- 21 than six months have elapsed from the last date for renewal, the
- 22 fine shall be \$25. No person charged with violating subsection
- (a) shall be convicted if the person produces at the office of 23
- 24 the issuing authority within 15 days of the violation:
- 25 \* \* \*
- 26 Amend Bill, page 2, line 21, by striking out the bracket
- 27 before "licensed"
- 28 Amend Bill, page 2, line 21, by striking out the bracket
- 29 after "licensed"
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 21, by striking out "with a Class C 30

- 1 <u>license</u>" and inserting
- <u>under section 1504(d.1)</u> 2
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by striking out the bracket 3
- 4 before "licensed"
- 5 Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by striking out the bracket
- 6 after "licensed"
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by inserting after "a" 7
- 8 Class A, Class B or
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "in 60 days" and 9
- inserting 10
- 11 immediately